Summary Report

Platte County, Nebraska Village of Platte Center Local Option Sales Tax January 22, 2013

Official Results

Shall the Governing Body of the Village of Platte
Center, Nebraska, impose a sales and use tax of one
and one-half percent (1 1/2%) upon the same
transactions within the Village of Platte Center,
Nebraska on which the State of Nebraska is
authorized to impose a tax, the revenue of which is to
be applied to public infrastructure projects and repair,
the reduction of debt, the reduction of property taxes
and the general operation of the Village of Platte
Center, Nebraska and shall the Village of Platte
Center, Nebraska increase its budgeted restricted
funds for fiscal year 20212-2013 by \$25,000 over the
current year's restricted funds according to the
adopted 2012-2013 budget statement? The sales and
use tax imposed shall not have a sunset date.

YES	81	Passed
NO	47	